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President’s Message

What is Cricket as a sport? How it originated and what was the main aim of this sport?

| was not familiar with the term Cricket. Recently, the term Cricket has started to lead my
thoughts and made me wonder and was surprised, not because | started playing Cricket,
but because of the number of cricket enthusiasts who constitute a huge part of Dukhan
Community and their constant ongoing activities.

The main objective of the Chairman’s Cup Cricket Tournament is to provide an
opportunity to the cricket enthusiasts of various Departments of Qatar Petroleum and its
Subsidiaries to enjoy the spirit of competition and sportsmanship associated with the
game of cricket.

The invaluable time and tireless voluntary effort our members put into the smooth
running of the tournament, both behind the scene and on the field, amazes me. | would
like to appreciate and thank the executive committee and volunteers who supports and
runs this tournament with an equally wonderful spirit year after year. | must also thank
our friends, families and supporters who turn in great numbers to encourage the players,
which is crucial to ensure maintaining of the high standards we have set for ourselves.

Once again | congratulate Amwaj B team for being crowned Champion of 10th Chairman’s
Cup Cricket Tournament — 2014. Also, may | wish everyone a successful cricket season
ahead and hope to see you all at the Dukhan Cricket Ground.

Nayef Saad Al-Kubaisi
President — Dukhan Sports Committee
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Mabrook! to Amwaj B team for being crowned the Champions!

10th Chairman's Cup Cricket Tournament,
the most awaited event for Oil & Gas
Industries cricket communities in Qatar, clapped
on, on 07" February 2014. With 24 teams from
various departments of Qatar Petroleum and its
subsidiaries locking horns at a total 64 matches,
the event continued for 9 weeks taking on every
Friday and Saturday.

Two fierce competitors out of 24, Amwaj B and
QAFCO qualified for the finals played on 5t April
2014; QAFCO opted to bat, winning the toss and
posted a total 94 all out in 18.3 over's.
Impressively Amwaj B chased the target in just
14.1 over’s. Nasser Shaik, Amwaj B was named
Man of the Match for his all round performance
bringing down 5 wickets and scoring 49 runs.

Final match followed the prize distribution, which
was hosted by Mr. Sebastian Mascarenhas, who
welcomed all dignitaries A/Manager, Integrated

Facilities, Mr. Sager Mohd Al-Meraikhi,
President, Dukhan Fitness Centre Mr. Abdulla
Jaber Al-Mohammed, A/President, Dukhan
Sports Committee Mr. Sureshbabu, Sports &
Events Supervisor Mr. Antonio Segui Cabanellas,
Manager, Human Resources of Amwaj Mr.
Ambarish Sharma and Asst. Manager Operations,
Dukhan of Amwaj Mr. Waleed Sanad.

Tournament coordinator Mr. Ehtisham Ul-
Hassan expressed the gratitude to Mr. Ahmed
Saif Al-Sulaiti, Manager Dukhan Operations for
his vision and support to ensure professional
proficiency in conducting the event. Mr.
Ehtisham also thanked Mr. Khalid Y. Al-Sahlawi,
Manager Integrated Facilities and his department
for their cooperation and provision of facilities
that gave a Midas touch to the event’s success.
The coordinator also thanked Mr. Nayef Saad Al-
Kubaisi for his unwavering support for Cricket
and other sports activities in Dukhan Community,



QAFCO runner-up team.

participating teams for their dedication, and the
officials and volunteers for their highest possible
commitments and standards.

Mr. Sureshbabu presented mementoes to match
officials and supporting staff as a token of
appreciation for their commendable job in
successfully hosting the 10™ Chairman’s Cup
Cricket Tournament —2014.

Mr. Ehtisham presented mementoes to the
outstanding individual performances during the
league and super league stages in various

categories:-

o Rizwan Pawne, Dukhan Operations was
awarded best fielder for his brilliant
catches

o Kanan Periyaswamy, Qatalum was

awarded best keeper

. Dipak Zagade, Dukhan Operations was
awarded best bowler

. Kabeer Abdu, Amwaj was awarded best
batsman

. Sandeep Kottary, Qatar Foundation was
awarded best all rounder

. Team ORYX GTL was awarded The Cricket
Spirit Award for playing the game with
discipline and in good spirit

Mr. Abdulla presented the runner-up trophy to
team QAFCO and Mr. Sager presented the
winners trophy to team Amwaj B. Mabrook to
Amwaj B team for being crowned the Champion
of 10" Chairman’s Cup Cricket Tournament —
2014.

Once again a major cricketing event in Qatar hits
a finale. We thank all supporters who turned in
great numbers to make this event even more
special.

Do join us next year at Dukhan Cricket Ground to
Catch the Action & Feel the Excitement!

Tournament Coordinator Mr. Ehtisham Ul-
Hassan expressing the gratitude



Rizwan Pawne, Dukhan Operations was awarded best Kanan Periyaswamy, Qatalum was awarded best
fielder for his brilliant catches. keeper.

Dipak Zagade, Dukhan Operations was awarded best Kabeer Abdu, Amwaj was awarded best batsman.
bowler.

J

Team ORYX GTL was awarded The Cricket Spirit
Award.

Nasser Shaik, Amwaj B receiving Man of the Match
award in Finals.
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10™ Chairman's Cup in Numbers

6,826 3,769 769 23

(13 1s 2s 3s 4s

Did you know?
5,176 man hours were

dedicated to conduct the 12’079 5’300 65

grand event.

Runs Runs from 4s & 6s Maidens

167 643 31 28 19

Catches c&b Stumped

Defended :
Chased

Now you know!

471 players of 12 nationalities representing 24 teams from 14 organisations are participating in the tournament.

Vimal Bhat of Qatar Gas in a match against Qatar Steel took six wickets including a hat rick.

Anuragh Mahapathra of Qatalum is the second player to take a hat trick in this tournament.

Kabeer Abdu & Prashant Naik of Amwaj against Al-Khor Community had a partnership of 164 runs from 68 balls.

77% of runs score by Muhammed Khalid of Ras Gas are in the form of 6s. His scoring shot are 1sx23, 2sx3, 4sx3 & 6s5x23.
Amazing hitting!

92 dot balls were bowled in a 20 over match by Amwaj against ASTAD. Excellent bowling!

This week Swapnil Patel of RLIC bowled 7.4 over’s, out of which 39 (85%) are dot balls. That’s good bowling!

Ras Gas and Amwaj are the only two teams whose individual aggregated score cross 1000 runs.

Ras Gas and Amwaj are the only two teams whose individual aggregated score cross 1000 runs. Now DKN Operations join

the club.
5,176 man hours were dedicated to conduct the grand event.
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Top 20 Run Makers

Rank Team Player Mat Inns NORuns BF 4s 6s Avg SR HS
1  Amwaj Kabeer Abdu 8 8 1 243 204 11 16 34.71 119.12 98*
2  RasGas Muhammed Khalid 9 9 4 238 150 5 29 47.60 158.67 74*
3 RasGas Ahsan Rajput 7 7 - 230 114 14 21 32.86 201.75 69
4  DKN Operations Rizwan Pawne 10 8 2 225 135 13 21 37.50 166.67 63
5 Amwaj Prashant Naik 8 8 1 202 107 13 17 28.86 188.79 77*
6 QAFCO Mohammad Mohsin 11 10 2 198 153 9 16 24.75 129.41 57*
7 AmwajB Nasser Shaik 9 9 1 189 186 16 6 23.63 101.61 49*
8 AmwajB Mohamed Shareef 9 9 1 178 118 9 13 22.25150.85 54
9 DKN Operations Priteshkumar Patel 8 8 - 166 162 10 11 20.75 102.47 72
10 DKN Operations Mustafa Sange 10 9 4 163 132 11 10 32.60 123.48 44*
11 RLIC Indiika Chandimal D. 8 8 1 154 162 8 6 22.00 95.06 45*
12 Qatalum Rajavel Subramanian 5 5 1 152 157 8 6 38.00 96.82 60*
13 DKN Operations Robinson D'silva 10 10 - 148 190 4 5 14.80 77.89 36
14 QAFCO Imtiaz Ahmed 9 8 3 127 103 3 12 25.40 123.30 43*
15 DKN Operations Navaneeth Uchil 10 9 - 122 99 11 6 13.56123.23 30
16 RLIC Mayur Dalwadi 8 7 - 116 112 7 5 16.57 103.57 50
17 ASTAD Mahesh Waran 5 5 1 114 88 6 9 28.50129.55 50*
18 RasGas Nadeem Ahmad 9 9 - 114 151 8 5 12.67 7550 21
19 RasGas Satish Patel 9 9 - 111 135 3 8 1233 8222 31
20 Nakilat Amit Bante 5 5 2 108 83 8 6 36.00 130.12 65*

Top 20 Wicket Takers

Rank Team Player Mat Inns Balls Runs Wkts BBI Avg RR SR
1  DKN Operations  Dipak Zagade 10 10 177 204 21 6/8 9.71 6.92 8.43
2 AmwajB Shareeful Islam 9 9 159 110 18 5/5 6.11 4.15 8.83
3 Amwaj B Nasser Shaik 9 9 204 139 18 5/24 7.72 4.09 11.33
4  RasGas Sohaib Ahmed 8 8 186 156 18 4/6 8.67 5.03 10.33
5 RasGas Nadeem Ahmad 9 9 192 180 17 4/1510.59 5.63 11.29
6 RLIC Amith Nuwan Perera 8 8 168 183 16 3/19 11.44 6.54 10.50
7 Amwaj B Mohamed Shareef 9 9 170 111 15 4/6 7.40 3.92 11.33
8 Amwaj Prashant Naik 8 8 160 98 14 3/0 7.00 3.68 11.43
9 DKN Operations Christin Babulal 10 10 216 127 14 3/12 9.07 3.53 15.43
10 QAFCO Mohammad Mohsin 11 11 215 204 14 4/18 14.57 5.69 15.36
11 Qatar Foundation Sandeep Kottary 5 5 102 89 13 4/5 6.85 5.24 7.85
12 DKN Operations Rizwan Pawne 10 9 142 157 13 6/26 12.08 6.63 10.92
13 Qatar Steel Mohd. Tafseer 5 5 90 77 125/13 6.42 5.13 7.50
14 Qatalum Modassar Amin 5 5 90 79 12 3/10 6.58 5.27 7.50
15 Amwaj Affan Deshmukh 8 7 102 83 12 4/8 6.92 488 8.50
16  Amwaj Imran Abdul Hamid 8 7 138 134 12 3/711.17 5.83 11.50
17  Amwaj Kabeer Abdu 8 8 156 75 11 4/15 6.82 2.88 14.18
18 AmwajB Sugam Bepari 9 9 122 90 11 2/1 8.18 4.43 11.09
19 QAFCO Emmanuel Shahzad 8 8 162 137 11 3/16 12.45 5.07 14.73
20 AmwajB Bakhtar Ali 9 9 174 172 11 2/1515.64 5.93 15.82



Most Valuahle Players

Each player has been assigned points for batting, bowling and fielding. MVP is calculated based on IPL Ver-

sion 2.0 formula.
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20 Most Valuable Players

Mohamed Shareef
Rizwan Pawne
Prashant Naik
Shareeful Islam
Kabeer Abdu
Nasser Shaik
Muhammed Khalid
Sohaib Ahmed
Mohammad Mohsin
Ahsan Rajput
Nadeem Ahmad
Christin Babulal
Mustafa Sange
Dipak Zagade
Sandeep Kottary
Priteshkumar Patel
Imtiaz Ahmed

Affan Deshmukh
Amith Nuwan Perera
Imran Abdul Hamid
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1351321 63 142 157
107 13 17 77* 160 98

71 4 3 17 159 110
204 11 16 98* 156 75
186 16 6 49* 204 139
150 529 74*

65 2 9 54* 186 156
153 916 57* 215 204
1141421 69 30 41
151 8 5 21192180

5 0 0 1*216127
132 11 10 44*
1 0 0 0177204

53 4 7 45102 89
162 10 11 72 156 145
103 312 43* 126 120

64 5 7 31102 83

87 1 5 42168 183

48 5 5 35138134

20 Most Valuable Batsmen

Player
Ahsan Rajput

Muhammed Khalid
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152 157 8
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15 4/6 13 1

13 6/26 11 1

14 3/0 2 1

18 5/516

11 4/15 3

18 5/24 2 1
20

18 4/6 4 1

14 4/18 3 4

2 1/6 8 3

17 4/15 5

14 3/12 5 1
11 10

21 6/8 2

13 4/5 3 1

10 2/9 5 2

7 2/20 7 4

12 4/8 2

16 3/19 2

12 3/7 4 1

C St RO Points

947.77
896.05
887.92
843.93
788.08
777.87
750.99
738.77
723.28
658.63
591.51
581.63
571.30
557.95
526.55
525.25
521.28
489.95
486.79
477.68

Avg SR HS Points

32.86 201.75
47.60 158.67
37.50 166.67
28.86 188.79
34.71 119.12
22.25 150.85
24.75 129.41
32.60 123.48
23.63 101.61
25.40 123.30
24.00 147.69
20.75 102.47
36.00 130.12
28.50 129.55
38.00 96.82
22.00 95.06
13.56 123.23
23.00 121.05
20.80 100.97
79.00 136.21
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44*
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43*
54*
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65*
50*
60*
45*

30
41*

41
40*

474.45
450.99
417.49
409.20
308.13
289.96
288.45
256.30
206.75
197.93
190.27
173.92
170.29
164.24
160.36
159.40
153.72
151.00
128.01
123.94
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20 Most Valuable Bowlers

Rank Team Player Mat Inn B R W BBI Avg RR SR Points
1 AmwajB Shareeful Islam 9 9 159 110 18 5/5 6.11 4.15 8.83 533.73
2  AmwajB Nasser Shaik 9 9 204 139 18 5/24 7.72 4.0911.33 533.62
3  DKN Operations Dipak Zagade 10 10 177 204 21 6/8 9.71 6.92 8.43 527.95
4  DKN Operations  Christin Babulal 10 10 216 127 14 3/12 9.07 3.5315.43 496.88
5 RasGas Sohaib Ahmed 8 8 186 156 18 4/6 8.67 5.0310.33 481.00
6 AmwajB Mohamed Shareef 9 9 170 111 15 4/6 7.40 3.9211.33 455.31
7  Amwaj Prashant Naik 8 8 160 98 14 3/0 7.00 3.6811.43 441.22
8 Amwaj Kabeer Abdu 8 8 156 75 11 4/15 6.82 2.8814.18 434.96
9 RasGas Nadeem Ahmad 9 9 192 180 17 4/1510.59 5.6311.29 428.51
10 RLIC Amith Nuwan Perera 8 8 168 183 16 3/1911.44 6.5410.50 381.87
11 Qatar Foundation Sandeep Kottary 5 5102 89 13 4/5 6.85 5.24 7.85 365.53
12 QatarGas Vimal Bhatt 1 1 16 12 6 6/12 2.00 4.50 2.67 361.99
13 QAFCO Mohammad Mohsin 11 11 215 204 14 4/1814.57 5.6915.36 359.83
14  Qatar Steel Mohd. Tafseer 5 5 90 77 12 5/13 6.42 5.13 7.50 345.46
15 Qatalum Modassar Amin 5 5 90 79 12 3/10 6.58 5.27 7.50 342.86
16 Amwaj Affan Deshmukh 8 7 102 83 12 4/8 6.92 4.88 8.50 336.64
17 AmwajB Sugam Bepari 9 9 122 90 11 2/1 8.18 4.4311.09 312.12
18 DKN Operations  Rizwan Pawne 10 9 142 157 13 6/2612.08 6.6310.92 306.05
19 QAFCO Emmanuel Shahzad 8 8 162 137 11 3/1612.45 5.0714.73 300.60
20 Amwaj Imran Abdul Hamid 8 7 138 134 12 3/711.17 5.8311.50 297.20

20 Most Valuable Fielders
Rank Team Player Mat C St RO Points
1 DKN Operations Mustafa Sange 10 11 10 315
2 RasGas Muhammed Khalid 9 20 300
3 Amwaj B Shareeful Islam 9 16 240
4 RLIC Ahamed A. R. Pathissery 7 14 1 1 2325
5 Al-Khor Community Naveed Anwar 7 15 1 2325
6 Nakilat Sujit Patil 7 13 1 2025
7 Amwaj B Mohamed Shareef 9 13 1 2025
8 Qatalum Kanan Periyaswamy 5 11 2 195
9 Amwaj Vijitha Kusumsiri 8 6 7 195
10 DKN Operations Rizwan Pawne 10 11 1 1725
11 RasGas Ahsan Rajput 7 8 3 1425
12 DKN Operations Shahid Hussain 9 9 1 1425
13 AmwajB Bakhtar Ali 9 8 2 135
14  QAFCO Imtiaz Ahmed 9 7 4 135
15  ASTAD Mahesh Waran 5 6 2 1 1275
16 QPICT Syed Adnan Ali 4 7 1 120
17 QAFCO Lakshmish Salian 9 7 2 120
18  QAFCO Shahid Ul Hasan 7 7 1 1125
19 Amwaj Amir Ekbaal Khan 8 7 1 1125
20 AmwajB Royson D'mello 9 7 1 1125



Runs from Bat

For

eam Mat Runs Balls Os 1s 2s 3s 4s 6s Runs Balls 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 6s
RasGas 9 1,119 1,007 528 290 51 1 49 88 851 986 540 294 69 1 38 44
DKN Operations 10 1,063 1,003 490 340 44 1 68 60 849 1,043 603 305 45 4 37 49
QAFCO 11 1,033 1,077 563 337 66 2 48 61 1,084 1,170 602 386 65 2 64 51
Amwaj 8 922 814 409 228 62 6 51 58 509 804 553 169 28 - 20 34
Amwaj B 10 819 932 499 279 70 2 49 33 643 928 611 200 48 1 32 36
RLIC 8 674 798 421 265 50 3 27 32 762 863 493 237 48 1 39 45
Nakilat 7 562 687 368 211 60 1 27 20 607 782 420 276 30 1 31 24
Qatalum 5 508 543 277 169 48 1 24 24 363 488 282 145 31 2 9 19
Al-Khor Community 7 500 647 401 164 32 - 14 36 670 779 431 230 50 4 28 36
Qatar Foundation 5 450 531 286 172 31 - 18 24 435 536 290 159 51 - 21 15
Oryx GTL 5 435 529 277 174 39 3 21 15 457 462 228 157 30 - 21 26
Qatar Steel 5 412 521 310 132 41 - 15 23 390 526 315 150 23 - 17 21
QP ICT 5 369 518 273 184 36 1 17 7 373 418 223 127 30 - 21 17
DKN Community 5 329 520 308 158 30 1 15 8 502 513 268 152 37 - 30 26
Gas Operations 5 312 405 234 120 16 - 25 10 415 411 181 158 30 1 26 15
ASTAD 5 293 524 350 131 16 - 16 11 382 436 218 146 37 - 24 11
(0)4 2 173 181 92 61 12 - 4 12 18 163 62 70 12 1 8 10
QatarGas 2 129 173 95 57 12 - 3 6 141 180 92 62 16 1 5 4
QP Finance 2 121 180 110 51 9 - 4 6 244 184 74 64 22 - 4 20
Seef Ltd 2 101 182 121 44 8 1 5 3 187 160 62 60 20 1 9 8
QP DT 2 101 182 107 65 5 - 2 3 123 174 93 56 18 1 4 2
DKN English School 2 90 168 109 40 14 - 4 1 219 183 76 68 15 1 10 13
QP MIC 2 87 138 8 41 13 - 2 2 150 177 72 75 11 1 9 9
RGPC 2 74 180 118 56 4 - 1 1 91 74 37 23 3 - 2 9
Easy Runs in Extras
For

[ Mat uns wb nb Ib bRuns wb nb b b

QAFCO 11 144 102 9 29 4 105 86 12 7 -

Nakilat 7 107 88 5 11 3 80 66 6 7 1

DKN Operations 10 97 80 5 9 3 95 83 3 8 1

Amwaj B 10 92 75 8 8 1 113 93 5 13 2

RLIC 8 91 71 6 8 6 90 61 5 20 4

RasGas 9 89 68 8 13 - 98 76 9 8 5

Qatar Foundation 5 85 59 8 16 2 78 67 6 4 1

Al-Khor Community 7 85 78 - 7 - 61 48 7 5 1

Amwaj 8 71 56 6 5 4 101 75 14 11 1

Qatar Steel 5 63 45 3 14 1 59 51 3 5 -

Oryx GTL 5 54 45 2 7 - 56 40 5 9 2

Qatalum 5 53 44 5 3 1 59 40 5 12 2

QP ICT 5 49 44 3 1 1 60 47 - 13 -

DKN Community 5 49 41 4 3 1 59 50 2 6 1

ASTAD 5 48 37 3 7 1 69 58 3 8 -

Gas Operations 5 43 36 2 5 - 56 40 1 8 7

DKN English School 2 37 32 4 1 - 12 10 - 2 -

Seef Ltd 2 33 28 1 2 2 18 13 1 4 -

(0)4 2 27 20 3 3 1 15 10 1 4 -

QP DT 2 26 21 1 4 - 28 20 2 3 3

QP Finance 2 22 17 4 1 - 29 27 - 2 -

QatarGas 2 14 11 - 3 22 17 3 2 -

QP MIC 2 14 9 2 1 2 19 17 1 1 -

RGPC 2 5 2 2 1 - 16 14 - - 2
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Dukhan Cricket in 1959, families enjoying a game of Cricket. Picture: Leo Tellis

Dukhan Cricket in 2014 - Sunset View
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